07-03-2001 Form PTO-1594 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ 101766469 To the Honorable Commissions ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ふんつ) Name: Dodge-Regupol Delaware, Inc. Dodge-Regupol, Inc. Internal 103 Springer Building Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 3411 Silverside Road General Partnership Limited Partnership City:Wilmington State: DE Zip:_19810 💟 Corporation-State - Pennsylvania Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship 2 6 2001 Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tes I No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Assignment Merger Corporation-State Delaware Change of Name Security Agreement Other_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 2121441; A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1854672; 2335714; 2335715; 1903020; 1871418; 2335728 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Jenice L. Rutherford 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 190.00 Stevens & Lee, P.C. Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address:_ 25 North Queen Street, 8. Deposit account number: Suite 602 Zip: 17603 City: Lancaster State: PA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docum 07/02/2001 documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: -0.00 <u>0</u>P Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 :40.00 DE

01 FC:48i F0:482

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dodge-Regupol, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, located and having its principal office at 715 Fountain Avenue, Lancaster, Pennsylvania 17603 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of certain trademarks, identified in Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof by this reference, and the goodwill associated therewith and all applicable U.S. Certificates of Registration;

WHEREAS, Dodge-Regupol Delaware, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address of 103 Springer Building, 3411 Silverside Road, Wilmington, DE 19810 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to obtain all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified in Exhibit A, their associated goodwill and U.S. Certificates of Registration, as applicable; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to reflect the assignment to ASSIGNEE of the trademarks identified in Exhibit A hereto, their associated goodwill and U.S. Certificates of Registration (as applicable), effective as of June 1, 1996;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid to ASSIGNOR, the sufficiency and the receipt of which by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to ASSIGNEE, and has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over to ASSIGNEE, effective June 1, 1996, all of ASSIGNOR's legal right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified in Exhibit A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademarks and the U.S. Certificates of Registration (as applicable) for such trademarks, as well as all rights and interests, both legal and equitable, in and to, and appurtenant to, such trademarks and said registrations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed, by its duly authorized officer, and effective June 1, 1996.

Dodge-Regupol, Inc.

Name: George C. Soukas

Title: Chief Financial Officer/Treasurer

TRADEMARK REEL: 002323 FRAME: 0427

EXHIBIT A TO THE ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, THE ASSOCIATED GOODWILL AND U.S. CERTIFICATES OF REGISTRATION BETWEEN DODGE-REGUPOL, INC. AND DODGE-REGUPOL DELAWARE, INC.

Trademark

TRAFBLOCK

EVER-ROLL

SOFTSTONE

EVERLAST

PAVESAFE

FX TILE

E-TILE

SURFACEAMERICA

PLAYBOUND

DODGE CORK TILE

THE FAN

THE BULLET

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002323 FRAME: 0428

| COMMONWE | ALTH | OF PENN | AINAV IYZL |
|-------------------|------------|----------|------------------|
| CACHIVICAL AND IN | \neg ııı | OL LEINI | 10 1 L 1 A LTITL |

: SS.

COUNTY OF LANCASTER

| On this 11 day of 1001, before me, a notary public, the | |
|---|-----|
| undersigned officer, personally appeared <u>Leonge C. Soukas</u> wh | |
| acknowledged himself to be the <u>Chief Financial Office</u> of Dodge-Regupol, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, and that he as such office | |
| of Dodge-Regupol, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, and that he as such office | er, |
| being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes | |
| therein contained by signing the name of the corporation by himself as such | |
| officer. | |

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

NOTAFIAL BEAL

City of Lancaster, Lancaster County
My Commission Expires August 7, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002323 FRAME: 0429

RECORDED: 06/26/2001